

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media contact line: (414) 519-8482

SALT LAKE CITY ANNOUNCED AS LATEST DELTA NONSTOP FROM MKE

10th new nonstop destination announced at MKE in the last year

MILWAUKEE (July 31, 2017) – Milwaukee County Executive Chris Abele has announced that Delta Air Lines will launch new daily nonstop service between Milwaukee County's General Mitchell International Airport (MKE) and Salt Lake City International Airport later this year.

"Not only is Salt Lake City a great place to visit, it also serves as a perfect connection point for accessing large and small markets in the western U.S.," County Executive Chris Abele said. "With today's announcement from Delta, I'm pleased to report that 10 new nonstop destinations from Milwaukee have been announced in just the last year. This is a testament to the remarkable work being done by the team at MKE."

Delta's new daily nonstop flights begin December 21 and will operate year-round on WiFi-equipped Embraer E-175 jets, featuring 12 seats in first class, 12 seats in Delta Comfort+, and 52 seats in Economy. The daily flight departs Milwaukee at 7:15 A.M. and arrives in Salt Lake City at 10:15 A.M., according to Delta's initial schedule. The return flight departs Salt Lake City at 5:15 P.M. and arrives in Milwaukee at 9:28 P.M.

Earlier this year, Delta launched new nonstop service from Milwaukee to Seattle and increased its Boston service to twice daily. Delta also offers nonstop service from Milwaukee to Atlanta, Cancun, Cincinnati, Detroit, Minneapolis-St. Paul, New York-LaGuardia and Orlando. Delta flights can be booked online at delta.com.

Mitchell Airport currently offers nonstop flights to 47 destinations coast-to-coast, and 160 international destinations are available from Milwaukee with just one connection. MKE is served by Air Canada, Alaska, Allegiant, American, Delta, Frontier, OneJet, Southwest, United, and Volaris. The complete list of nonstop cities can be found at mitchellairport.com.

General Mitchell International Airport is owned by Milwaukee County and operated by the Department of Transportation, Airport Division, under the policy direction of the Milwaukee County Executive and the County Board of Supervisors. The Airport is entirely funded by user fees; no property tax dollars are used for the Airport's capital improvements or for its day-to-day operation.